

November 28, 1938.

Mr. W. J. Gartner,
McGraw-Hill Book Company,
330 West 42nd Street,
New York City, N.Y.

Dear Mr. Gartner:

I have just had a letter from Coach Bob Mack, of White Cloud, Michigan, calling my attention to the fact that on diagram 81, page 293, there is no (2) man in the diagram. I find that there is an error by the draftsman or the men who did this work, and doubtless I gave him this diagram to draw it from.

I do not have the originals with me, and suffice to say that (5) in the right corner should be changed to (2).

Of course, if this coach had looked at diagram 80 on page 292 he would see (2) stationed in there to the right of (2), but my diagram is incorrect. (5) should be (2).

I am wondering if there is any way that this could be corrected in future copies, thereby lessening the number of errors that an author is subject to.

With all good wishes, I am

Very sincerely yours,

Director of Physical Education,
Varsity Basketball Coach.

FCA:AH

(3) should be
(2)

[Handwritten signature]